ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

Date of Award State Agency
10/1/2021 Arkansas Department of
Finance and
Administration/IGS
10/1/2021 Arkansas Department of
Finance and
Administration/IGS
12/8/2021 Arkansas Department of
Finance and
Administration/IGS
12/8/2021 Arkansas Department of

Finance and
Administration/IGS

Monday, February 7, 2022

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2021

4th QUARTER OF 2021

(A.CA. §19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Project Description

FY 21 VOCA Victim Assistance Formula

BJA- RSAT21 FOR STATE PRISONERS

Project Safe Neighborhoods West FY 21

Project Safe Neighborhoods East FY21

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Western Judicial
District; Arkansas

Eastern Judicial
District; Arkansas

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Justice

DOJ/Department of
Justice/Bureau of
Justice Assistance

U.S. Department of
Justice

U.S. Department of
Justice

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$9,726,874
$0

$0
$9,726,874
$450,127
SO

SO
$450,127
$108,584
S0

$0
$108,584
$142,193
SO

SO
$142,193
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http://www.dfa.arkansas.gov/offices/intergovernmentalServices/Pages/stateClearinghouse.aspx

Date of Award

10/1/2021

10/1/2021

11/8/2021

12/16/2021

10/1/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

State Agency

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas State University
Mountain Home

State of Arkansas

State of Arkansas

Monday, February 7, 2022

Project Description

Preventative Health & Health Services Block Grant

FY21

Sexual Risk Avoidance Education Program (SRAE)

Competitive State Wildlife Grant (C-SWG)

Habitat Acquisition of the Felsenthal Tract in
Arkansas for the Endangered Red-Cockaded
Woodpecker

Strengthening Institutions Program (SIP).
ACTIVATE - Advising Careers, Technology,
Innovation & Virtual Augmentation for
Transformational Education.

HOME- Affordable Housing, Financial Assistance,
Rental Construction & Rehabilitation, Tenant-
based Rental Assistance & Grant Administration

Housing Trust Fund (HTF) - Homelessness
Prevention, Permanent Housing & Grant
Administration

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Union County;

Arkansas

City of Mountain
Home; Arkansas

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Health & Human
Services

U.S. Department of
Health & Human
Services

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Education

U.S. Department of
Housing & Urban
Development

U.S. Department of
Housing & Urban
Development

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$1,372,512
S0

$0
$1,372,512
$815,667
SO

SO
$815,667
$125,000
$40,716
$25,000
$190,716
$1,354,710
$451,571
$0
$1,806,281
$2,228,699
S0

$0
$2,228,699
$10,125,629
SO

SO
$10,125,629
$4,123,109
S0

S0
$4,123,109
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