ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2021

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

4th QUARTER OF 2021

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/1/2021	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	FY 21 VOCA Victim Assistance Formula	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$9,726,874
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$9,726,874
10/1/2021	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	BJA- RSAT21 FOR STATE PRISONERS	Statewide	DOJ/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal	\$450,127
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$450,127
12/8/2021	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Project Safe Neighborhoods West FY 21	Western Judicial District; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$108,584
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$108,584
	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Project Safe Neighborhoods East FY21	Eastern Judicial District; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$142,193
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$142,193

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/1/2021	Arkansas Department of Health	Preventative Health & Health Services Block Grant FY21	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal State In-Kind	\$1,372,512 \$0
					State M-Kind	\$0 \$0
					Total	\$1,372,512
10/1/2021	Arkansas Department of	Sexual Risk Avoidance Education Program (SRAE)	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$815,667
, _,	Health			Health & Human Services	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$815,667
11/8/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Competitive State Wildlife Grant (C-SWG)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$125,000
					State In-Kind	\$40,716
					State Cash	\$25,000
					Total	\$190,716
12/16/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Habitat Acquisition of the Felsenthal Tract in Arkansas for the Endangered Red-Cockaded Woodpecker	Union County; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$1,354,710
					State In-Kind	\$451,571
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,806,281
10/1/2021	Arkansas State University Mountain Home	Strengthening Institutions Program (SIP). ACTIVATE - Advising Careers, Technology, Innovation & Virtual Augmentation for Transformational Education.	City of Mountain Home; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Education	Federal	\$2,228,699
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$2,228,699
10/27/2021	State of Arkansas	HOME- Affordable Housing, Financial Assistance, Rental Construction & Rehabilitation, Tenant- based Rental Assistance & Grant Administration	Statewide	U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	Federal	\$10,125,629
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$10,125,629
10/27/2021	State of Arkansas	Housing Trust Fund (HTF) - Homelessness Prevention, Permanent Housing & Grant Administration	Statewide	U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	Federal	\$4,123,109
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$4,123,109

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts

--- END OF RECORDS ---